
Bellarmine (2-23,0-12 ASUN) -vs- Stetson (15-8,8-4 ASUN)
02/07/26 at Edmunds Center, DeLand, FL

 
 

 
 
Bellarmine 41

Stetson 76

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 605
Site: Edmunds Center, DeLand, FL
Referees: Luke Bettencourt, Quinn Mathlin, Deanna Jackson

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bellarmine 12 5 10 14 41
Stetson 18 17 18 23 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Smith,Ava * 38 6-17 5-11 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 19
12 Hyman,Kayce * 36 1-8 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 4 3 5 0 1 6
34 Sherrill,Patricia * 25 3-5 0-0 0-3 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 6
13 Abdel Aal,Haya * 13 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
14 Chiquemba,Andrea * 29 0-6 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 1 2
21 Pifer,Olivia 23 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 1
10 Janszen,Maddie 17 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Slocum,Clare 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
05 Bryant,Carly 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
00 Daniels,Mariah 1 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Wearsch,Megan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 13-48 5-21 10-16 3-20 23 17 8 18 0 4 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-13   38.46% 0-2   0.00% 2-3   66.67%
2nd Quarter 2-12   16.67% 0-6   0.00% 1-5   20.00%
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27% 2-4   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 3-12   25.00% 3-9   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
Total 13-48   27.1% 5-21   23.8% 10-16   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Thomas,Cameron * 22 6-9 3-5 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 2 17
03 McMillan,Mary * 23 6-10 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 16
27 Keshi,Promise * 24 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 1 4 4 1 1 6
05 Sorrentino,Aleah * 24 1-5 0-1 2-4 3-6 9 2 2 0 0 1 4
04 Bradshaw,Eva * 14 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
11 Garcia-Escribano,Candela 20 3-5 0-2 3-4 2-3 5 4 1 1 2 1 9
30 Driessen,Sierra 17 2-6 1-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 4 1 1 6
40 Caso,Rose 14 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 1 5
10 Eppley,Jorah 20 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 3
13 LeXander,Raven 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
23 Locatelli,Sophie 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Anyaele,Favour 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-61 9-31 11-16 15-35 50 17 16 14 5 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18% 2-9   22.22% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-12   41.67% 3-7   42.86% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25% 2-8   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
Total 28-61   45.9% 9-31   29.0% 11-16   68.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 21



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellarmine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
GOOD LAYUP by ABDEL AAL,HAYA(in the paint) 09:44 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA --

09:27 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by KESHI,PROMISE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

MISS JUMPER by ABDEL AAL,HAYA(in the paint) 09:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

08:49 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by ABDEL AAL,HAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by ABDEL AAL,HAYA(in the paint) 08:27 4-2 V 2

08:19 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,EVA
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 07:52

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CAMERON
07:44 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 07:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KESHI,PROMISE

07:15 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLAN,MARY
-- ASSIST  by KESHI,PROMISE

SUB OUT by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 07:06
SUB IN by PIFER,OLIVIA 07:06

06:49 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CAMERON
06:49 SUB IN by EPPLEY,JORAH
06:45 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,EVA

GOOD FT by HYMAN,KAYCE 06:45 5-7 H 2
GOOD FT by HYMAN,KAYCE 06:45 6-7 H 1

06:32 MISS 3PTR by EPPLEY,JORAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

06:21 MISS 3PTR by EPPLEY,JORAH
REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,KAYCE --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:07

05:58 MISS LAYUP by SORRENTINO,ALEAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:44 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by EPPLEY,JORAH

FOUL  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 05:41
05:28 SUB OUT by KESHI,PROMISE
05:28 SUB IN by CASO,ROSE
05:28 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,EVA
05:28 SUB IN by THOMAS,CAMERON

FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 05:23
05:23 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by MCMILLAN,MARY
05:23 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by MCMILLAN,MARY

GOOD JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA(in the paint) 05:13 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by PIFER,OLIVIA --

05:05 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CAMERON
STEAL  by HYMAN,KAYCE 05:05
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
04:37 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 04:09
SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 04:09
SUB IN by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 04:09

03:45 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CASO,ROSE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ABDEL AAL,HAYA(in the paint) 03:15 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by HYMAN,KAYCE --

03:07 MISS 3PTR by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
REBOUND DEF by PIFER,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:38 12-13 H 1



02:38 FOUL  by EPPLEY,JORAH
02:38 SUB OUT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
02:38 SUB OUT by EPPLEY,JORAH
02:38 SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:38 SUB IN by KESHI,PROMISE

MISS FT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:38
-- REBOUND DEF by KESHI,PROMISE

02:24 TURNOVER  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:24
SUB IN by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 02:24

02:08 FOUL  by CASO,ROSE
TURNOVER  by PIFER,OLIVIA 02:07

02:07 STEAL  by CASO,ROSE
02:04 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KESHI,PROMISE
01:51 TURNOVER  by KESHI,PROMISE

MISS LAYUP by ABDEL AAL,HAYA(in the paint) 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CAMERON

01:29 12-15 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by HYMAN,KAYCE(in the paint) 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

FOUL  by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:04
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 01:04
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:04

00:52 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by KESHI,PROMISE

00:41 12-18 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLAN,MARY

MISS LAYUP by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA(in the paint) 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by CASO,ROSE

00:11 MISS LAYUP by KESHI,PROMISE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABDEL AAL,HAYA --

00:07 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,MARY
00:07 SUB IN by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 00:07
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
00:07 SUB IN by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,KAYCE 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellarmine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
SUB OUT by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 10:00
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 10:00
FOUL  by HYMAN,KAYCE 09:50
SUB OUT by HYMAN,KAYCE 09:50
SUB IN by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 09:50

09:45 FOUL  by THOMAS,CAMERON
09:45 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:07 TURNOVER  by CASO,ROSE
SUB OUT by PIFER,OLIVIA 09:07
SUB IN by HYMAN,KAYCE 09:07
MISS LAYUP by ABDEL AAL,HAYA(in the paint) 08:47

08:47 BLOCK  by THOMAS,CAMERON
-- REBOUND DEF by CASO,ROSE

08:38 12-20 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CASO,ROSE
MISS 3PTR by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KESHI,PROMISE
08:08 TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,KAYCE 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CASO,ROSE

07:28 12-23 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
-- ASSIST  by KESHI,PROMISE

07:02 FOUL  by CASO,ROSE
07:02 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CAMERON
07:02 SUB IN by EPPLEY,JORAH

SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 07:02
SUB OUT by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 07:02
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 07:02
SUB IN by PIFER,OLIVIA 07:02
MISS FT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 07:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
06:54 TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

STEAL  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 06:54
MISS 3PTR by JANSZEN,MADDIE 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 06:31

06:31 SUB OUT by CASO,ROSE
06:31 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,EVA

SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 06:31
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 06:31

06:31 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
06:31 MISS FT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA --
TURNOVER  by HYMAN,KAYCE 06:20

06:20 STEAL  by KESHI,PROMISE
06:15 SUB OUT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
06:15 SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
06:15 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,MARY
06:15 SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
06:05 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

REBOUND DEF by JANSZEN,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by HYMAN,KAYCE 05:53

05:53 STEAL  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
05:41 MISS 3PTR by EPPLEY,JORAH

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,EVA
05:03 TURNOVER  by KESHI,PROMISE

SUB IN by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 05:03
SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 05:03

05:03 SUB OUT by KESHI,PROMISE
05:03 SUB IN by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 05:03
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 05:03
TURNOVER  by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
04:41 12-27 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by EPPLEY,JORAH(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
04:18 FOUL  by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
FOUL  by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 04:18
TURNOVER  by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 04:18
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 04:18
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 04:18



04:06 12-30 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BRADSHAW,EVA
-- ASSIST  by MCMILLAN,MARY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVA 03:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

03:02 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,EVA
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

02:58 12-32 H 20 GOOD TIPIN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,AVA(in the paint) 02:41 14-32 H 18

02:41 FOUL  by MCMILLAN,MARY
MISS FT by SMITH,AVA 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:33 MISS LAYUP by MCMILLAN,MARY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
FOUL  by PIFER,OLIVIA 02:30
SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 02:30
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 14-33 H 19 GOOD FT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
02:21 FOUL  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:21 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,EVA
02:21 SUB IN by THOMAS,CAMERON

SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:21
MISS FT by PIFER,OLIVIA 02:21
GOOD FT by PIFER,OLIVIA 02:21 15-33 H 18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 02:21
SUB OUT by HYMAN,KAYCE 02:21
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 02:21

02:15 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by JANSZEN,MADDIE --
MISS 3PTR by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPLEY,JORAH
SUB OUT by ABDEL AAL,HAYA 01:48
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:48
FOUL  by PIFER,OLIVIA 01:48

01:48 15-34 H 19 GOOD FT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
01:48 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
01:48 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,MARY
01:48 SUB OUT by EPPLEY,JORAH
01:48 SUB OUT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
01:48 SUB IN by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE
01:48 SUB IN by KESHI,PROMISE
01:48 SUB IN by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 01:48
SUB IN by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:48
SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:48
SUB IN by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 01:48
TURNOVER  by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:37

01:37 STEAL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
01:29 MISS LAYUP by SORRENTINO,ALEAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVA 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:07
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:07

01:02 TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:02
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:02
MISS 3PTR by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by KESHI,PROMISE
00:17 MISS JUMPER by SORRENTINO,ALEAH



REBOUND DEF by PIFER,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by HYMAN,KAYCE 00:05 17-35 H 18

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellarmine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
10:00 SUB OUT by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,MARY
10:00 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,EVA
10:00 MISS 3PTR by MCMILLAN,MARY

REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KESHI,PROMISE
09:38 17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CAMERON

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLAN,MARY
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 09:11 20-38 H 18
ASSIST  by HYMAN,KAYCE --

08:51 MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,EVA
REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVA 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
08:25 20-40 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by KESHI,PROMISE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MCMILLAN,MARY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:59
SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 07:59
SUB IN by SLOCUM,CLARE 07:59
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:56

07:42 TURNOVER  by KESHI,PROMISE
STEAL  by SLOCUM,CLARE 07:42

07:30 FOUL  by KESHI,PROMISE
GOOD JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 07:17 22-40 H 18

07:04 22-43 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,CAMERON
-- ASSIST  by KESHI,PROMISE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:51
06:51 SUB OUT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
06:51 SUB IN by CASO,ROSE

SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 06:51
SUB IN by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 06:51
FOUL  by SLOCUM,CLARE 06:29
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,CLARE 06:29
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 06:29

06:29 MISS FT by CASO,ROSE
06:29 22-44 H 22 GOOD FT by CASO,ROSE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,MARY
06:12 22-46 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PIFER,OLIVIA 05:53
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMILLAN,MARY

FOUL  by SMITH,AVA 05:49
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVA 05:49
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 05:49

05:30 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,EVA
REBOUND DEF by JANSZEN,MADDIE --
MISS LAYUP by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA(in the paint) 05:04

05:04 BLOCK  by KESHI,PROMISE
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,CAMERON

04:57 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,EVA
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CAMERON



04:49 MISS JUMPER by CASO,ROSE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PIFER,OLIVIA --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44

04:44 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,MARY
04:44 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,EVA
04:44 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CAMERON
04:44 SUB IN by EPPLEY,JORAH
04:44 SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
04:44 SUB IN by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

SUB OUT by PIFER,OLIVIA 04:44
SUB IN by SMITH,AVA 04:44
MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,KAYCE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
04:16 MISS JUMPER by KESHI,PROMISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:57 FOUL  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

GOOD FT by SMITH,AVA 03:57 23-46 H 23
GOOD FT by SMITH,AVA 03:57 24-46 H 22

03:37 TURNOVER  by KESHI,PROMISE
TURNOVER  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 03:31
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 03:31
SUB IN by PIFER,OLIVIA 03:31

03:19 24-48 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by CASO,ROSE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KESHI,PROMISE

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 03:03 27-48 H 21
ASSIST  by HYMAN,KAYCE --

02:42 MISS 3PTR by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by CASO,ROSE

02:31 27-50 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:02 FOUL  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:02 SUB OUT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:02 SUB OUT by CASO,ROSE
02:02 SUB IN by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
02:02 SUB IN by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 02:02
SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 02:02
SUB IN by SLOCUM,CLARE 02:02
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 02:02
MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:45
FOUL  by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE
FOUL  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:36

01:29 27-52 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by KESHI,PROMISE
-- ASSIST  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by SLOCUM,CLARE 01:16
SUB OUT by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:16
SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 01:16
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:16
SUB IN by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 01:16

00:54 MISS LAYUP by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

FOUL  by PIFER,OLIVIA 00:52
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,CLARE 00:52
SUB OUT by PIFER,OLIVIA 00:52
SUB IN by HYMAN,KAYCE 00:52
SUB IN by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:52 27-53 H 26 GOOD FT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
FOUL  by HYMAN,KAYCE 00:34
TURNOVER  by HYMAN,KAYCE 00:34
SUB OUT by HYMAN,KAYCE 00:34



SUB IN by SLOCUM,CLARE 00:34
00:22 MISS 3PTR by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE

REBOUND DEF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,AVA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SORRENTINO,ALEAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Bellarmine Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Stetson
10:00 SUB OUT by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB OUT by KESHI,PROMISE
10:00 SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
10:00 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,MARY
10:00 SUB IN by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
10:00 SUB IN by THOMAS,CAMERON
09:38 MISS 3PTR by EPPLEY,JORAH

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,CAMERON
09:33 27-55 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by THOMAS,CAMERON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 09:08
09:08 STEAL  by THOMAS,CAMERON

FOUL  by SMITH,AVA 09:04
SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 09:04
SUB IN by HYMAN,KAYCE 09:04

09:04 27-56 H 29 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CAMERON(fastbreak)
09:04 27-57 H 30 GOOD FT by THOMAS,CAMERON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HYMAN,KAYCE 08:44
REBOUND OFF by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --

08:39 FOUL  by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
MISS JUMPER by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPLEY,JORAH
08:21 TURNOVER  by EPPLEY,JORAH

TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVA 08:13
07:54 27-59 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SORRENTINO,ALEAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SMITH,AVA 07:34
07:34 STEAL  by THOMAS,CAMERON

07:30 27-61 H 34
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,CAMERON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by HYMAN,KAYCE 07:09
07:09 STEAL  by MCMILLAN,MARY
07:04 27-63 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by MCMILLAN,MARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,MARY
07:02 SUB OUT by SORRENTINO,ALEAH
07:02 SUB OUT by THOMAS,CAMERON
07:02 SUB IN by LEXANDER,RAVEN
07:02 SUB IN by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE
07:02 SUB IN by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 07:02
SUB OUT by SLOCUM,CLARE 07:02
SUB IN by BRYANT,CARLY 07:02
SUB IN by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 07:02
MISS 3PTR by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 06:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:45 FOUL  by EPPLEY,JORAH
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 06:42 30-63 H 33
ASSIST  by SHERRILL,PATRICIA --

06:12 30-65 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:50
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,CARLY 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by EPPLEY,JORAH



SUB OUT by SHERRILL,PATRICIA 05:41
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 05:41

05:23 MISS JUMPER by DRIESSEN,SIERRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

05:18 MISS 3PTR by EPPLEY,JORAH
REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,KAYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 04:55 33-65 H 32
ASSIST  by JANSZEN,MADDIE --

04:36 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
REBOUND DEF by HYMAN,KAYCE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 04:17

04:17 BLOCK  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
REBOUND OFF by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA --

04:12 FOUL  by LEXANDER,RAVEN
04:12 SUB OUT by EPPLEY,JORAH
04:12 SUB IN by ANYAELE,FAVOUR

SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 04:12
SUB IN by SLOCUM,CLARE 04:12
GOOD FT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 04:12 34-65 H 31
GOOD FT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 04:12 35-65 H 30

04:09 TURNOVER  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
STEAL  by BRYANT,CARLY 04:09

04:02 SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
04:02 SUB IN by MCMILLAN,MARY

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 03:59 38-65 H 27
ASSIST  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA --

03:41 MISS 3PTR by LOCATELLI,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEXANDER,RAVEN

03:35 38-68 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by MCMILLAN,MARY
-- ASSIST  by LEXANDER,RAVEN

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,AVA 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

03:22 SUB OUT by MCMILLAN,MARY
03:22 SUB IN by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
03:07 MISS 3PTR by DRIESSEN,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 02:56

02:56 38-69 H 31 GOOD FT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
02:56 MISS FT by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,CARLY 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 02:20
SUB OUT by CHIQUEMBA,ANDREA 02:20
SUB IN by JANSZEN,MADDIE 02:20

02:08 38-71 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by ANYAELE,FAVOUR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

MISS JUMPER by HYMAN,KAYCE(in the paint) 01:54
REBOUND OFF by SLOCUM,CLARE --

01:51 FOUL  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
GOOD FT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:51 39-71 H 32
MISS FT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
01:40 39-74 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by LEXANDER,RAVEN

-- ASSIST  by ANYAELE,FAVOUR
01:15 FOUL  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN

GOOD FT by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:15 40-74 H 34
GOOD FT by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:15 41-74 H 33
SUB OUT by HYMAN,KAYCE 01:15
SUB IN by DANIELS,MARIAH 01:15

00:59 MISS 3PTR by LEXANDER,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANYAELE,FAVOUR



00:54 FOUL  by ANYAELE,FAVOUR
00:54 TURNOVER  by ANYAELE,FAVOUR

SUB OUT by JANSZEN,MADDIE 00:54
SUB IN by WEARSCH,MEGAN 00:54
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,MARIAH(in the paint) 00:41

00:41 BLOCK  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEXANDER,RAVEN

00:35 41-76 H 35
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,MARIAH 00:22

00:22 BLOCK  by GARCIA-ESCRIBANO,CAN
00:22 SUB OUT by DRIESSEN,SIERRA
00:22 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,EVA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


